



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

IFB 23-318
9,000 LB Compact Track Loaders
Streets & Stormwater Department
Date: April 20, 2023

Buyer: Angie Tune
atune@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

Pricing:

			Yellowhouse Machinery Co. of OK		Tulsa New Holland, Inc.		Kirby-Smith Machinery, Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	9,000 lb. Compact Track Loader	2	\$71,426.55	\$142,853.10	\$68,201.00	\$136,402.00	\$69,324.00	\$138,648.00
Options: (See Below)								
1	66-inch Bucket	2	\$1,931.35	\$3,862.70	Included	Included	\$2,130.00	\$4,260.00
2	42-inch Forks	2	\$1,019.20	\$2,038.40	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,046.00	\$2,092.00
3	70-inch Root Grapple	2	\$3,843.50	\$7,687.00	\$2,915.00	\$5,830.00	\$5,022.00	\$10,044.00
4	Counter Weights	2	\$965.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
5	Pallet Fork Carriage	2	\$576.55	\$1,153.10	Included	Included	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
6	Brush Cutter	2	\$8,338.75	\$16,677.50	\$6,099.00	\$12,198.00	\$8,301.00	\$16,602.00
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All cost must be included or Your Bid will be disqualified)			\$176,201.80		\$159,330.00		\$175,746.00	
Delivery:			250 - 280 Days		335 Days		120 - 365 Days	
Annual Price Adjustment:			Fixed 10%		Fixed 8%		Fixed 5%	